– Specific definitions. 

Words as used in this chapter shall have the meaning, described below, unless otherwise 

defined in another article, division, section or paragraph of this chapter: 

Acre: a parcel of upland or submerged land which has horizontal plane area of forty-
three thousand five hundred sixty (43,560) square feet. 

Gross Acre, gross means the total horizontal plane area acreage of a site excluding 
submerged lands, tidally inundated mangroves, not to exceed mean high tide, and any 
publicly dedicated rights-of-way. 

Acre, net upland: means the total horizontal plane area of a site excluding submerged